506665003 05/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6711817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR YUAN FANG CHENG	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLWAY TOOLS INC	
Street Address:	248 WYANDANCH AVE	
City:	WEST BABYLON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29723640	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036317130

Email: technicalexchangellc@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY SGROI JR **Address Line 1:** 4 PARKVIEW ROAD

Address Line 4: WALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWY-DES-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY SGROI JR
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Sgroi Jr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=AWY-DES-2-Assignment#page1.tif source=AWY-DES-2-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506665003 REEL: 056253 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Whereas, I/WE, the below named inventor(s) ("Assignor"), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made one or more inventions related to:

Title of Invention: TOOL HANDLE	
Application Number: 29/723,640	
Attorney Docket Number: AWY-DES-2	

For which an application for a United States Patent or a U.S. Provisional application is being filed (the "Patent Application"). Allway Tools Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of New York having a business at 248 Wyandanch Avenue, West Babylon, New York 11704 desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee, the right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056253 FRAME: 0555 Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]):	Family Name or Surname (last name):		
Yuan Fang	Cheng		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: MAY 14, 2021		
City and State:	Country:	Citizenship:	
Syosset, NY	USA	US	